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Upcoming EventsOct 7 Restaurant Benefit Night - Culver's, Island Lake, All dayOct 15 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 pm at WHSOct 21 Remote Learning Planning DayOct 26-30 Red Ribbon WeekOct 26-30 Scolastic Book Fair (more information sent home soon)PTO meeting from October 26 - 7pm
via ZoomDon't forget to set these watches back an hour from November 1, 2020Book Fair - Order through Scholastic scholastic until November 3order through Scholastic here Please note: Only usernames are listed. For the full email address, put the username before @d118.org. Karrie Diol Main kdiol
Mrs. Samantha StoneMr. Grant Seaholm Assistant Principal Assistant Principal Sstonegseaholm Mrs. Karen McAuliffe Fox Secretary kmcauliffe Mrs. Joanne Foster Secretary jfoster Mrs Colleen Espitia Secretary cespitia Mrs. Elizabeth Kloss Nurse ekloss Mrs. Breanna Thiel Early Childhood bthiel Miss
Margaret LePage Early Childhood mlepage Grade Teachers - Third, Fourth, Fifth Year and Instructional Programs Miss Lara Begale Third Grade lbegale Miss Jennifer Burnes Third Grade jburnes Ms. Heather Willand Third Grade hwilland Mr. Tom Guryn Third Grade tguryn Mrs. Ana Barnshaw Third
Series (Bilingual) ashawbarn Mrs. Katy Winter Third Grade kwinter Tammy Whitfield Third Grade twhitfield Mrs. Clarissa Comacateco Ccomacateco Fourth Grade Ms. Shelby Davis Fourth Grade shelby.davis Mrs. Tara Jacobi Fourth Grade tjacobi Mrs. Ann Kennedy Fourth Grade akennedy Mrs. Alice
Sheldon GradeFourthasheldon Mrs. Caitlin Hopp Ms. Jessica Jessica Jaimes Canearyjjaimes of 4th Grade (Bilingual) Miss Katie Dryden Fifth Grade kdryden Mrs. Stephanie Gerdes Fifth Grade sgerdes Miss Courtney Collins Fifth Grade ccollins Ms. Erin Rotundo Fifth Grade (Bilingual) erotundo Fifth
Grade Mrs. Jamie Swanson Fifth Grade jswanson Mrs. Emily Sharkey Fifth Grade esharkey Mrs. Ruth Pearlman Primary Education Rpearlman Mrs. Catherine Henry Intermediate Instruction chenry Special Teachers Mrs. Nancy Bermann Art nbermann Mr. Brad Suhling ELL bsuhling Ms. Leydy Diaz ELL
ldiaz Mrs. Angie LiptakMrs. Mrs. Janice Ziegler. Lisa Wilm Gifted EducationThird Grade Accelerated ReadingThird Grade Accelerated Math aliptakjzieglerlwilm Mrs. Jessica Tarakanov LBS jtarakanov Ms. Cara Jester Speech cjester Ms. Emma McGee LBS emcgee Mrs. Jennifer Leazer LBS jleazerMrs.
Library Karyn Nadler knadler Mrs. Dana Strote Music dstrote Mr. Brian Young Physical Education byoung Mrs.Jennifer Nemeth Physical Education jnemeth Ms. Rebecca Wolf Reading rwolf Mrs. Joanna Polisson Reading jpolisson Mrs. Kristie Rininger OTkrininger Ms. Elizabeth Carlson Speech ecarlson
Mrs. Shannon Mooney LBS smooney Mrs. Lara Minzey OT - ECH lminzey Mrs. Mrs. Lisa Mrs. Sara Draegert PsychologistPsychologistPsychologist - ECH lapgarsdraegert Miss Stephanie Dalton Service sdalton Ms. Angela Angela ECH Social Service Ms amcmahan. Karen ClarkeSocial Workerkclarke
Ms. Krystine Lange Kdg LBS klange Ms. Rachel Gere Speech rgere Mrs. Mary McGinn LBSmmcginn Mrs. Tricia Bress Speech ECH tbress Instructional Aides Mrs. Dawn Haley Primary dhaley Mrs. Jean Super Intermediate jsuper Mrs. Melanie Ryan Intermediate mryan Mrs. Angie Hodera Library adera
Mary Jensen Computer Lab mjensen Ms. Susan Luck LBS sluck Mrs. Martha Pilaski ELL mpilaski Ms. Claudia Cervantes ELL ccervantes Ms. Laura Boothe Early Childhood lboothe Mrs. Pam Kaye Early Childhood pkaye Mrs. Maureen Kruse Early Childhood mkr use Mrs. Christine Hkr Early Childhood
chreha Nov01 Nov01 Nov01 Oct25 Oct07 Aug26 Aug20 Aug20 Aug20 Aug20 Announcements &amp; Future Events October 21 October - Mixed/Remote Staff Planning Day - No Student Service. October 22 - MTG Education Council - Business Meeting 2 - Parent/Teacher Conferences - No Student
Attendance 3- National Holiday No Student or Staff Attendance 4 - Parent/Teacher Conferences - No Student Attendance November 5 - Wee PAC Meeting 13:30-2:30 PM Mtg Education Council.  C.O.W.                              7:00-9:00 PMThe revised district calendar 2020-2021 is now available in English
and Spanish. Click here if you'd like to see some How to videos to set up your child's Chromebook.  Do you need any help? Call 211. 211 is an easy-to-remember, 24-hour, reference helpline designed to reduce time and frustration by acting as a central access to health and human services in Lake
County. Click here for more information in English and Spanish. D118 Families -- Please use the following link to make a support request for PowerSchool issues, Chromebooks, and technology. Grab and Go Breakfast and Lunch Program Availability and ChangesComete from this Monday, August 24,
2020, any parent and their children who qualify for the program will be able to pick up their Grab and Go food items at any of the following locations between 9:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.: Wauconda HIgh School, Wauconda Grade School, Robert Crown School or Cotton Creek School.  Additional information
will be shared directly with families who qualify for the free or reduced lunch program in the near future.   Posted on October 2, 2020 Sent by a parent I couldn't be happier with our experience. My two kids had great teachers. They worked with my children to help them thrive. They were attentive and had
great control of the classroom. I was very impressed! Your support team is also wonderful. Very involved and willing to work with children. Leadership is and welcoming. They interact very well with parents as well. Posted on May 23, 2019 Sent by a Parent So Far.... Terrible. Hoping this year was a
chance. Posted on April 17, 2017 Sent by a Wonderful School parent and staff. We've been there for four years and we've had great teachers. All very experienced! The director is very accommodating and great to work with as well. Posted on December 10, 2015 Presented by another moved from a
large school district (54) and was concerned that this school would not be as good as the previous one, but happy to see my son doing well. Posted on November 5, 2015 Presented by others I have three children currently attending and they are all very different in terms of their needs. I am very happy
with the loving and capable staff. Posted on April 22, 2015 Sent by a parent My children have been on all spectrums of the learning curve. At Robert Crown, they work to make sure each student does it, no matter what level he learns. My son had an IEP. He received special services under the program
and the team ensures that children are not treated differently by leaving the classroom for these services. My daughter's in advanced math class. Spelling, reading and mathematics are broken by skills from the 1st grade. All teachers, therapists, principals and assistant directors have answered all my
questions and concerns. Although there are more than 900 children, the principal and assistant principal do everything to get to know them all. I saw the principals and assistants leading groups in the classrooms. If leading by example is what makes a school successful, of which we are so lucky to have
Mrs. Diol and Ms. Mr. Picchetti. Most teachers get their parents. We still have holidays and we celebrate students' birthdays. Our INSS has numerous events throughout the year for the whole family and offers many volunteeropportunities without being aggressive. I can't say enough good things! Posted



on April 22, 2015 Posted by a Love Robert Crown father. Amazing teachers, staff. Before and after the school club it's great to be able to drop off and pick up at The Posted School 03, 2014 Presented by a father Robert Crown Elementary in Wauconda, IL provides a great environment for my kids to learn
and grow up. They are excited to go to school every morning, they love their teachers every year, they love the friends they make there and I love the values they teach beyond the curriculum in the classroom. Robert Crown teaches children to be their own person and respect those around them. I have
seen a great growth in the way our girls develop as students and people because of Robert Crown. The school literally improves with each and the city continues to grow. I'll be sad when our girls move from Robert Crown to high school, but I know they'll be prepared for success based on their time.
Them. Robert Crown School. Posted on September 29, 2014 Presented by a parent I feel especially able to give Robert Crown high marks for teacher quality, head leadership and parental involvement. After a disappointing few years at a local private school where educators focused on what their son
wasn't doing, Robert Crown focuses on what they can do! They see the potential for success in each child and create a plan to support them academically, socially and emotionally. The leaders of this school, Carrie Diol and Angela Pichetti, and the teachers are very accessible for communication and
seem to know all the children by name! The teachers we have experienced so far are very experienced. Whether they are looking for unique ways to motivate and keep their child focused, or respond to parent communication, it is clear that they are committed to the children. Parental involvement through
INSS-sponsored activities is very high and they are always welcoming to new members. We are so happy to be at Robert Crown School! Posted on September 29, 2014 Sent by a Father Robert Crown is a wonderful place for you kids to grow up. Robert Crown employees are caring and compassionate.
They really want students to do their best. Staff are so welcoming to volunteer parents and promote a team-based approach to learning. The school has so many experts to help children when extra support is needed. I feel so fortunate that my children attend such a wonderful place to learn and grow.
Grow.
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